S

State of Mississippi

TATE REEVES

Governor

MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

January 10, 2023

Paul Griffin, President

Madison County Board of Supervisors
125 West North Street

Canton, MS 39046

RE: Modification #1 - Madison County
Grant DIP #393

Dear Mr. Griffin:

We recently received your request to extend the contract date to July 15, 2023, and de-obligate
the remaining of the construction funds by $37, 583.94. Based on the information provided, your
request is approved. Enclosed are two copies of your approved contract modification. Please read
the modifications carefully and sign both copies. Keep one copy for your files and return the
other executed copy to this office by February 10, 2023.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Jacquelum M. Allen at (601) 359-
2351 or jallen@mississippi.org.

Sincerely, -
; 2/ 7// 59@/[/;7_/4,//
isa Maxwell

Bureau Manager
Community Incentives Division

LM: jma
cc: Lindsay Sellers

Enclosures

POST OFFICE BOX 849 « JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205-0849
TELEPHONE (601) 359-3449 « FAX (601) 359-2832 « www.mississippi.org



MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Development Infrastructure Program
MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
Community Incentices Division
P.O. Box 849
Jackson, MS 39205-0849

1. Recipient's Name, Address, and Telephon No. 2. Effective Date: July 15,2018

Madison County 3. Grant Number: DIP # 393

125 West North Street 4, Modification Number: 1
Canton, MS 39046 5. Contract Beginning Date: July 15,2018
6. Contract Ending Date: July 15, 2023
7. List DIP Funds where changes are made: N/A
Activity/Line Item Current Budget Proposed Budget Change (+/-)
0 0 0 0

8. Explanation for Modification:

This modification is to allow for the completion of the maintenance period by extending the project end date by a
year to July 15, 2023 and is also a de-obligation of the remaining $37,583.94 of construction funds.

9. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

10. Approved for Agency: 11. Approved for Recipient:
,@’/ 1) 1023
Signature Date Signature Date
Name:  Steven C. Hardin Name: Paul Griffin
Title: Community Incentives Director Title: President, Madison County Board of
Supervisors




MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Development Infrastructure Program
MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
Community Incentices Division

P.O. Box 849
Jackson, MS 39205-0849

1. Recipient's Name, Address, and Telephon No. 2. Effective Date: July 15,2018

Madison County 3. Grant Number: DIP # 393

125 West North Street 4. Modification Number: 1
Canton, MS 39046 5. Contract Beginning Date: July 15, 2018
6. Contract Ending Date: July 15, 2023
’ 7. List DIP Funds where changes are made: N/A
Activity/Line Item Current Budget Proposed Budget Change (+/-)
0 0 0 0

8. Explanation for Modification:

This modification is to allow for the completion of the maintenance period by extending the project end date by a
yearto July 15, 2023 and is also a de-obligation of the remaining $37,583.94 of construction funds.

9. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

10. Approved for Agency: 11. Approved for Recipient:
@—— 1/12 [p.2
Signature Date ' ' Signature Date
Name:  Steven C. Hardin Name: Paul Griffin
Title: Community Incentives Director Title: President, Madison County Board of
Supervisors




